
CITY OF CARSON CITY FEE SCHEDULE
2023

Office

Fax $1.50 per page long distance

Fax $1.00 per page local

Copies $0.50 per page

Notary $10.00

Returned Check $30.00

FOIA Requests: Current Chg

per page + hourly rate of lowest paid 
employee able to complete task

Zoning

Permits $15.00

Alley Closings $350.00 + any additional costs

Water/Sewer

Meters 3/4" $180.00

Meters 1" $270.00

Water Hook Up within City Limits $1,250.00

Water Hook Up outside of City Limits $2,250.00 boring & additional costs on owner

Sewer Hook Up within City Limits $1,500.00

Sewer Hook Up outside of City Limits $2,750.00

Shut Off Door Hanger $25.00

Turn water back on $20.00

Park Rent

City Resident $35.00

Non-Resident $50.00

Sidewalk Repair or Installation

Repair or Installation $0.00

resident pays cement costs, labor 
free

Police

FOIA current chg See FOIA above

Accident Report $10.00

Videos $50.00

Victim Report $10.00

Operating Under Influence $45.00

OWI Time $0.33 per minute

OWI PBT upon arrest $5.00

OWI Tow $20.00

OWI Accident $20.00

OWI Breathalyzer/Blood/Urine $15.00

OWI Reimbursement $154.00



PBT Court Ordered $20.00

Sex Offender Registration $35.00

Fire

Fire Reports $10.00

Filling Pools $150.00 Plus cost of Water (inside City limits)

$250.00 Plus cost of Water (outside City limits)

Solicitor Permit

Day $75.00 Per Person

Week $250.00 Per Person

Month $500.00 Per Person

Year $1,000.00 Per Person

Zoning

Zoning permit $15.00 Includes Administrative Review

Site Plan Review $50.00  

Rezoning $50.00  

Special Use Permit $50.00

Zoning Board of Appeals $50.00

Land Division $50.00

Plat: Tentative, Prelimiary or Final $600.00

Special City Council Meeting $750.00

Rental Housing Fee Schedule

*Building Registration Fees First Unit $30.00 (dwelling)

$10.00 ea. Additional unit within if multi unit

Late Registration Fee $30.00

Building Inspection Required every 3 yrs $60.00 each unit for the first 2 units

$20.00 Each additional if done at same time

$40.00 all subsequent multi-unit property

Note:  Rental dwellings that are subject to a State or Federal inspection are exempt from the

City Inspection Fee provided that the inspection requirements are similar to the Carson City

Rental Ordinance.  Exempt units must still be registered.

Re-Inspection(s) $20.00 per unit

**Certification of Compliance No. Charge

Change of Registration: $10.00

if done within thirty (30) days it is 
treated as reinstating a suspended 
certificate)

Reinstating a suspended certificate $25.00

Complaint Inspection-if valid $30.00

Insp. Report to Dep. of Social Services $10.00

Appeal Fee $20.00

* Not transferrable

**No rental unit shall be occupied unless a certificate of compliance is issued.

Carson City Fire Department Fee Schedule

1st call in 12 month peridos for $300.00 Good Intent Call or False Alarm



2nd call for same location in 12 mo period $400.00 Good Intent Call or False Alarm

3rd and continuing calls for same location $500.00 Good Intent Call or False Alarm

Active fire call in include grass fire $500.00

Vehicle Fire/Extrication/Property Damage $500.00 Personal Injury Accident (PIA)

Carbon Monoxide (CO) alarm call $300.00 Nothing Detected

Carbon Monoxide (CO) alarm call $500.00 Gas Detection

Hazardous Materials release call $1,500.00 Plus actual cost of cleanup

Special Events Calls $500.00 Bomb Threats, Active Shooter

Cemetery Fees

Grave Openings $100.00 Summer April 1st thru Nov 30th 

Grave Openings $150.00 Winter Dec 1st thru March 30th

updated 12/20/22 by council


